

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 788 of 2024
with MC(WP(C)) No. 696 of 2024

Khulpuwa Morung Maring & anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.11.2024

Heard Mrs. H. Bisheshwari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice in both the petition as well as the stay application, returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Ms. Jyotsana Naorem, learned counsel assisting Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. A.G., entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2; and Ms. Kh. Maria, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3. Hence, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 06.12.2024.

Prayer for passing interim order will be considered on the next date.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. A.G., as counsel for the respondents in the cause-list.

JUDGE