

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 788 of 2024

Khulpuwa Morung Maring & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 696 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05-02-2025

Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. Advocate General for the State respondents, submits that he has received para wise comments and prays for some time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the Hill Area Committee, also prays for some time for taking instructions.

Mrs. H. Bisheshwari, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for stay of the impugned resolution.

List these cases on 10-03-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria